

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 364 OF 2015
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 418 OF 2015

Geeta Marine Services Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. .. Applicants
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Anr. ..Respondents

Mr. Faron M. Khan i/b R. Sathyanarayan for the applicants
Mr. Dinesh C. Maingi, respondent no.2 present in person
Mr. J.H. Ramugade, APP for respondent State

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED: 19th OCTOBER, 2015.

P.C.

1. The respondent no.2 present in person waives service. The learned Counsel for the applicants undertakes to furnish copy of the application on or before the next date.
2. Stand over to 26th October, 2015.
3. The execution of substantive sentence is suspended till the next date, on the same bail bonds furnished earlier.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)