

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2015**

Geeta Marine Services Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. ...Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

.....

Mr. R. Sathyanarayanan for the Applicants.

Mr. Dinesh Chandra Maingi for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Rajesh More, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2015.**

**P. C. :**

Heard the learned counsel for the Applicants.

**Rule.**

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**