

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
REVISION APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2015
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.468 OF 2015
IN
REVISION APPLICATION NO.418 OF 2015**

Geeta Marine Services Pvt Ltd & Anr.	...Applicants
Versus	
The State Of Maharashtra & Anr.	...Respondents

None present for the Applicants.
Mr. Swapnil Walve, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : Dr. Neela Gokhale, J.
: V. V. Kathare, (Registrar
Vigilance-II), Member
: S. N. Phad, (Deputy
Registrar/Member Secretary
SCMS Committee), Member**

DATED: 1st December 2024

PC:-

1) None present for the Revision Applicants and for the Respondent No.2. Mr. Swapnil Walve, learned APP represents the State.

2) In view of chances of settlement, place the matter before the next Lok Adalat, i.e., on 14th December 2024.

(S. N. Phad)
(Deputy
Registrar/Member
Secretary SCMS
Committee),
Member

(V. V. Kathare)
(Registrar
Vigilance-II),
Member

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)

Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2024.12.11
12:28:14
+0530