

sg

38.rev418-15.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.418 of 2015

With

Criminal Application No.468 of 2015

In

Criminal Revision Application No.418 of 2015

Geeta Marine Services Pvt Ltd And Anr ... Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

None for the applicants.

Mr Shivkant V Choudhary, Ex-Director of applicant-in-person,
present.

Ms AA Deshmukh, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

None for respondent No.2.

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.
Date: 25 February 2026.**

P.C.:

. Applicant No.2 is present before the Court and seeks time
to engage an Advocate. None present for respondent No.2.

2. Stand over to **30 March 2026**. In the meantime, issue a
fresh notice to respondent No.2.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)